
         MHSAA LP Regional 32-04 - 10/29/2016 5:32:00 PM          

                  Portage West MS, Portage, MI                    

 

                             Varsity Boys 5000 Meter Run                               

====================================================================================== 

    Name                        Yr Team                                     Time   Pts 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1 Dylan Jergens               10 Howardsville Christian              16:53.90      1  

  2 Parker Depalma              11 New Buffalo                         17:28.50         

  3 Keaton Crotser              11 Mendon                              17:33.30      2  

  4 Jack Greenman               12 St Philip Catholic Central          17:34.30      3  

  5 Kenny Wojick                11 St Philip Catholic Central          17:44.10      4  

  6 Justus Chupp                11 Centreville                         17:52.30      5  

  7 Anders Bogard               10 Kalamazoo Christian                 17:55.40      6  

  8 Carter Surach               12 Marcellus                           17:55.50      7  

  9 Alex Heckman                12 Mendon                              18:14.80      8  

 10 Jacob Hagenbuch             12 Mendon                              18:17.70      9  

 11 Davis Spencer               11 St Philip Catholic Central          18:18.00     10  

 12 Caleb Falcone               11 Eau Claire                          18:25.90     11  

 13 Terrence Young              11 Eau Claire                          18:26.50     12  

 14 Bradley Brandvold           10 Athens                              18:31.60     13  

 15 Andrew Oswalt               11 Athens                              18:36.60     14  

 16 Alex Leonard                 9 Kalamazoo Hackett                   18:36.90     15  

 17 Nolan Surach                11 Marcellus                           18:37.10     16  

 18 Palmer Cleaver              12 Kalamazoo Hackett                   18:38.60     17  

 19 Rafael Lopez                12 Eau Claire                          18:42.10     18  

 20 Ben Rutherford               9 St Philip Catholic Central          18:42.90     19  

 21 Jarod Volstorf              10 Three Oaks River Valley             18:47.40     20  

 22 Evans Brown                 11 Kalamazoo Hackett                   18:52.30     21  

 23 Adam Schwanzl               12 Kalamazoo Hackett                   18:58.20     22  

 24 Isaac Lussier                9 St Philip Catholic Central          19:01.30     23  

 25 Ryan Takacs                 11 Kalamazoo Hackett                   19:02.10     24  

 26 Jordan Rose                 12 Howardsville Christian              19:02.50     25  

 27 John Cramer                 11 Kalamazoo Christian                 19:09.00     26  

 28 Hunter Finnila               9 St Philip Catholic Central          19:11.20     27  

 29 Lane Francis                10 Cassopolis Ross Beatty              19:15.90     28  

 30 Wyatt Cupp                  11 Mendon                              19:17.70     29  

 31 Israel Robles               12 Lawrence                            19:19.00     30  

 32 Logan Payne                  9 Three Oaks River Valley             19:19.70     31  

 33 Garrett Russell             12 Mendon                              19:27.40     32  

 34 Ryan Phillips               12 Decatur                             19:30.30         

 35 Tj Krawczyk                 12 Kalamazoo Hackett                   19:42.40     33  

 36 Coletin Gascho              12 Centreville                         19:52.30     34  

 37 Cristian Banda              10 Eau Claire                          19:53.10     35  

 38 Andrew Bell                 11 Eau Claire                          19:55.60     36  

 39 A. J. Evans                 10 Cassopolis Ross Beatty              19:55.61     37  

 40 Andrew Armstrong            12 St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catholic   19:57.00         

 41 Riley Howard                10 Athens                              19:57.10     38  

 42 Connor Henckel              11 Mendon                              19:58.40     39  

 43 Ross Hunter                 11 Centreville                         19:59.80     40  

 44 Gage Hadley                 10 Athens                              20:01.00     41  

 45 Jess Mason                  11 Lawrence                            20:10.10     42  

 46 Drew Lantinga               12 St Philip Catholic Central          20:24.60     43  

 47 Alvaro Roso                 10 Athens                              20:27.10     44  

 48 Enrique Matamoros            9 Cassopolis Ross Beatty              20:27.70     45  

 49 Brandon Davis               11 Centreville                         20:27.90     46  

 50 Tylar Montgomery             9 Three Oaks River Valley             20:33.50     47  

 51 Andrew Nowak                10 Kalamazoo Christian                 20:36.30     48  

 52 Evan Atherton               10 White Pigeon                        20:39.50     49  

 53 John Stehouwer              12 Kalamazoo Christian                 20:40.30     50  

 54 Grant Defrancesco           12 St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catholic   20:41.50         

 55 Paul Schelstraete            9 White Pigeon                        20:43.70     51  

 56 Nik Andaverde               11 Mendon                              20:45.40     52  



 57 Chad Spence                 11 Centreville                         20:47.60     53  

 58 Austin Stoll                 9 Colon                               20:48.70         

 59 Kyle McKenzie               10 Marcellus                           20:51.80     54  

 60 Oakley Withers               9 Howardsville Christian              20:58.30     55  

 61 Isaiah Fellers              10 Colon                               20:59.50         

 62 Ethan Leonard               12 Kalamazoo Hackett                   21:01.70     56  

 63 Connor Hartline             10 Marcellus                           21:08.50     57  

 64 Camron Jones                11 Eau Claire                          21:12.10     58  

 65 Kobe Yoder                   9 White Pigeon                        21:16.20     59  

 66 Max Glynn                   12 Decatur                             21:28.50         

 67 Logan Holewa                 9 Kalamazoo Christian                 21:32.10     60  

 68 Damon Knowles               10 Athens                              21:36.40     61  

 69 Christian Messner           12 Marcellus                           21:38.20     62  

 70 Andrew Pachay               10 Marcellus                           21:40.90     63  

 71 Alan Macyauski               9 Lawrence                            21:47.40     64  

 72 Ben Korn                    10 Athens                              22:00.10     65  

 73 Mathias Weber                9 Centreville                         22:02.10     66  

 74 Bruno Martinez              11 White Pigeon                        22:02.80     67  

 75 David Cripps                10 Howardsville Christian              22:11.20     68  

 76 Domingo Perez                9 Eau Claire                          22:15.50     69  

 77 Nick Weber                  11 Centreville                         22:18.60     70  

 78 Trever Norg                 10 Lawrence                            22:21.80     71  

 79 Andrew Stoll                10 Colon                               22:34.00         

 80 Michael Weaver              12 Colon                               22:36.80         

 81 Noah Hagen                  11 White Pigeon                        23:26.50     72  

 82 Ryan Triemstra               9 Kalamazoo Christian                 23:29.80     73  

 83 Hunter Norg                 12 Lawrence                            23:30.90     74  

 84 Tim Lotter                  12 Climax-Scotts                       23:51.40         

 85 Jason Morgan                11 Marcellus                           23:52.50     75  

 86 Jacob Barbour                9 Three Oaks River Valley             24:12.20     76  

 87 Jacob Healy                 10 Lawrence                            24:18.10     77  

 88 Koki Ogiwara                12 Cassopolis Ross Beatty              24:30.00     78  

 89 Joseph Nagel                 9 Howardsville Christian              24:53.90     79  

 90 Andrew Rininger              9 Cassopolis Ross Beatty              25:01.60     80  

 91 Ian Larimer                 11 White Pigeon                        25:05.50     81  

 92 Grayson Hagenbuch            9 Cassopolis Ross Beatty              27:35.00     82  

 93 Elijah Carr                 11 White Pigeon                        27:51.70     83  

 94 Jacob Good                  10 Three Oaks River Valley             27:52.20     84  

 95 Jacob Fidler                 9 New Buffalo                         30:32.30         

 96 Tom Krieger                 10 Three Oaks River Valley             31:27.30     85  

 

 

 

                       Varsity Boys 5000 Meter Run Team Scores                         

====================================================================================== 

    Team                                  Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7)  

====================================================================================== 

  1 St Philip Catholic Central            59      3    4   10   19   23   27   43   

      3     Jack Greenman             17:34.30  

      4     Kenny Wojick              17:44.10  

      10    Davis Spencer             18:18.00  

      19    Ben Rutherford            18:42.90  

      23    Isaac Lussier             19:01.30  

      27    Hunter Finnila            19:11.20 * 

      43    Drew Lantinga             20:24.60 * 

  2 Mendon                                80      2    8    9   29   32   39   52   

      2     Keaton Crotser            17:33.30  

      8     Alex Heckman              18:14.80  

      9     Jacob Hagenbuch           18:17.70  

      29    Wyatt Cupp                19:17.70  

      32    Garrett Russell           19:27.40  

      39    Connor Henckel            19:58.40 * 

      52    Nik Andaverde             20:45.40 * 



  3 Kalamazoo Hackett                     99     15   17   21   22   24   33   56   

      15    Alex Leonard              18:36.90  

      17    Palmer Cleaver            18:38.60  

      21    Evans Brown               18:52.30  

      22    Adam Schwanzl             18:58.20  

      24    Ryan Takacs               19:02.10  

      33    Tj Krawczyk               19:42.40 * 

      56    Ethan Leonard             21:01.70 * 

  4 Eau Claire                            112    11   12   18   35   36   58   69   

      11    Caleb Falcone             18:25.90  

      12    Terrence Young            18:26.50  

      18    Rafael Lopez              18:42.10  

      35    Cristian Banda            19:53.10  

      36    Andrew Bell               19:55.60  

      58    Camron Jones              21:12.10 * 

      69    Domingo Perez             22:15.50 * 

  5 Athens                                150    13   14   38   41   44   61   65   

      13    Bradley Brandvold         18:31.60  

      14    Andrew Oswalt             18:36.60  

      38    Riley Howard              19:57.10  

      41    Gage Hadley               20:01.00  

      44    Alvaro Roso               20:27.10  

      61    Damon Knowles             21:36.40 * 

      65    Ben Korn                  22:00.10 * 

  6 Centreville                           178     5   34   40   46   53   66   70   

      5     Justus Chupp              17:52.30  

      34    Coletin Gascho            19:52.30  

      40    Ross Hunter               19:59.80  

      46    Brandon Davis             20:27.90  

      53    Chad Spence               20:47.60  

      66    Mathias Weber             22:02.10 * 

      70    Nick Weber                22:18.60 * 

  7 Kalamazoo Christian                   190     6   26   48   50   60   73    -   

      6     Anders Bogard             17:55.40  

      26    John Cramer               19:09.00  

      48    Andrew Nowak              20:36.30  

      50    John Stehouwer            20:40.30  

      60    Logan Holewa              21:32.10  

      73    Ryan Triemstra            23:29.80 * 

  8 Marcellus                             196     7   16   54   57   62   63   75   

      7     Carter Surach             17:55.50  

      16    Nolan Surach              18:37.10  

      54    Kyle McKenzie             20:51.80  

      57    Connor Hartline           21:08.50  

      62    Christian Messner         21:38.20  

      63    Andrew Pachay             21:40.90 * 

      75    Jason Morgan              23:52.50 * 

  9 Howardsville Christian                228     1   25   55   68   79    -    -   

      1     Dylan Jergens             16:53.90  

      25    Jordan Rose               19:02.50  

      55    Oakley Withers            20:58.30  

      68    David Cripps              22:11.20  

      79    Joseph Nagel              24:53.90  

 10 Three Oaks River Valley               258    20   31   47   76   84   85    -   

      20    Jarod Volstorf            18:47.40  

      31    Logan Payne               19:19.70  

      47    Tylar Montgomery          20:33.50  

      76    Jacob Barbour             24:12.20  

      84    Jacob Good                27:52.20  

      85    Tom Krieger               31:27.30 * 

 11 Cassopolis Ross Beatty                268    28   37   45   78   80   82    -   

      28    Lane Francis              19:15.90  

      37    A. J. Evans               19:55.61  



      45    Enrique Matamoros         20:27.70  

      78    Koki Ogiwara              24:30.00  

      80    Andrew Rininger           25:01.60  

      82    Grayson Hagenbuch         27:35.00 * 

 12 Lawrence                              281    30   42   64   71   74   77    -   

      30    Israel Robles             19:19.00  

      42    Jess Mason                20:10.10  

      64    Alan Macyauski            21:47.40  

      71    Trever Norg               22:21.80  

      74    Hunter Norg               23:30.90  

      77    Jacob Healy               24:18.10 * 

 13 White Pigeon                          298    49   51   59   67   72   81   83   

      49    Evan Atherton             20:39.50  

      51    Paul Schelstraete         20:43.70  

      59    Kobe Yoder                21:16.20  

      67    Bruno Martinez            22:02.80  

      72    Noah Hagen                23:26.50  

      81    Ian Larimer               25:05.50 * 

      83    Elijah Carr               27:51.70 * 

 

 

                             Varsity Girls 5000 Meter Run                              

====================================================================================== 

    Name                        Yr Team                                     Time   Pts 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1 Ava Strenge                 12 St Philip Catholic Central          18:38.80      1  

  2 Corra Hamilton              11 Athens                              19:38.60      2  

  3 Mary Ankenbauer             11 Kalamazoo Hackett                   19:52.70      3  

  4 Emma Pachay                 10 Marcellus                           20:10.80      4  

  5 Emily Stringer               9 St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catholic   21:08.20      5  

  6 Lauryn Thompson             12 Kalamazoo Hackett                   21:10.90      6  

  7 Jessie Rieth                10 Three Oaks River Valley             21:21.30         

  8 Ashley Veldkamp              9 Kalamazoo Christian                 21:23.60      7  

  9 Mary Leighton               12 Mendon                              21:30.20      8  

 10 Madi Elliott                10 St Philip Catholic Central          21:35.20      9  

 11 Lindsey Stone               10 Kalamazoo Hackett                   21:54.70     10  

 12 Quinn Epkey                 12 Kalamazoo Hackett                   21:56.60     11  

 13 Natalie Moyer               11 Kalamazoo Hackett                   21:58.90     12  

 14 Elise Vansparrentak         10 Kalamazoo Christian                 22:08.70     13  

 15 Meagan Casterline           12 St Philip Catholic Central          22:10.90     14  

 16 Veronica Bell               11 Decatur                             22:18.70     15  

 17 Jaiden Hurst                10 Athens                              22:39.90     16  

 18 Alilyn Purcell              10 New Buffalo                         22:51.20     17  

 19 Johanna Jager               12 Marcellus                           23:17.70     18  

 20 Amy Adams                   11 Cassopolis Ross Beatty              23:26.60     19  

 21 Asia Pratel                  9 Centreville                         23:33.30     20  

 22 Isabelle Saucier            10 Kalamazoo Hackett                   23:33.80     21  

 23 Julia Sutter                12 Mendon                              23:44.50     22  

 24 Kathryn Sullivan            11 St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catholic   23:49.00     23  

 25 Katie Patterson             12 Kalamazoo Christian                 23:49.70     24  

 26 Elizabeth Stolte            12 St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catholic   23:50.20     25  

 27 Elena Van Loo               12 Kalamazoo Christian                 24:20.10     26  

 28 Kathy Sanchez                9 Eau Claire                          24:27.10         

 29 Camila Mancera              10 Lawrence                            24:33.40     27  

 30 Lotta Hiltunen              12 Marcellus                           24:34.20     28  

 31 Carolin Hemkes              10 Athens                              24:36.90     29  

 32 Grace Stockdale              9 Watervliet Grace Christian          24:37.70     30  

 33 Ameila Ayers                11 Cassopolis Ross Beatty              24:48.90     31  

 34 Liana Mancillas             10 Decatur                             24:48.91     32  

 35 Morgan Hartline             11 Marcellus                           24:53.40     33  

 36 Irene Hibbard               10 St Philip Catholic Central          24:57.50     34  

 37 Maggie Ketels               11 Kalamazoo Hackett                   25:00.90     35  

 38 Melissa Steinkraus          11 Marcellus                           25:03.30     36  



 39 Makenzie Oatley             11 Mendon                              25:08.60     37  

 40 Marystel Basurto            10 Lawrence                            25:13.70     38  

 41 Kristen Vanpelt             11 New Buffalo                         25:17.50     39  

 42 Nayomie Allen               10 Colon                               25:18.50         

 43 Skylar Golyar               12 Athens                              25:19.10     40  

 44 Lexi Bainbridge             10 Marcellus                           25:21.20     41  

 45 Andrea Bell                 12 Centreville                         25:22.10     42  

 46 Selena Cobb                 12 Lawrence                            25:25.00     43  

 47 Jasmine McMaster             9 Athens                              25:26.70     44  

 48 Taylor Schmidt              12 Mendon                              25:30.20     45  

 49 Bailee Riess                11 Centreville                         25:30.21     46  

 50 Paige Massey                11 Watervliet Grace Christian          25:41.50     47  

 51 Lilly Schulz                11 St Philip Catholic Central          25:50.40     48  

 52 Sydney Moore                12 New Buffalo                         26:00.50     49  

 53 Alora Garcia                11 Athens                              26:06.90     50  

 54 Alicia Holm                 12 Athens                              26:22.80     51  

 55 Sara Eberly                  9 New Buffalo                         26:44.50     52  

 56 Valerie Norris              10 Lawrence                            26:54.20     53  

 57 Veronica Cornejo            12 Lawrence                            26:54.30     54  

 58 Amy Steinkraus              10 Marcellus                           27:23.10     55  

 59 Morgan Walton               11 Centreville                         27:26.90     56  

 60 Lauren Lash                 11 Mendon                              27:36.40     57  

 61 Zooey Devries               12 Cassopolis Ross Beatty              27:42.60     58  

 62 Ainsley Webb                 9 Centreville                         27:44.30     59  

 63 Victoria Markle             12 Decatur                             27:46.80     60  

 64 Riley Hess                  11 Watervliet Grace Christian          27:51.30     61  

 65 Mae Dustin                  10 St Philip Catholic Central          27:57.50     62  

 66 Abbie Hillman               12 Three Oaks River Valley             28:07.30         

 67 Aglaja Petrova              10 New Buffalo                         28:10.10     63  

 68 Abby McNamara                9 Centreville                         28:12.50     64  

 69 Katrina Rigby               12 Centreville                         28:13.40     65  

 70 Anna Vitale                 11 New Buffalo                         28:32.10     66  

 71 Layna Swink                  9 Decatur                             28:39.00     67  

 72 Dayna Schumm                10 Three Oaks River Valley             29:03.40         

 73 Emily Cutshall              12 St Philip Catholic Central          29:29.30     68  

 74 Rabea Schmucker             12 Cassopolis Ross Beatty              29:34.00     69  

 75 Claire Duris                 9 St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catholic   29:38.60     70  

 76 Bailey Siglow                9 St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catholic   29:39.70     71  

 77 Taylor Mailhot              10 Mendon                              30:00.40     72  

 78 Elizabeth Jorgenson         11 Eau Claire                          30:25.90         

 79 Gracie Cornett               9 Colon                               30:32.20         

 80 Connor Regalado             10 Watervliet Grace Christian          30:57.00     73  

 81 Erin Koning                 11 Kalamazoo Christian                 31:06.40     74  

 82 Jasmine Kadlec              10 Cassopolis Ross Beatty              34:03.90     75  

 83 Princess Williams           11 Watervliet Grace Christian          34:04.00     76  

 84 Angel Krogel                10 Decatur                             34:49.00     77  

 85 Elisa Martiskainen          12 Cassopolis Ross Beatty              38:19.60     78  

 86 McKenna Kusmack             10 Decatur                             39:09.70     79  

 87 Emma Wolf                   10 New Buffalo                         39:30.80     80  

 

 

 

                       Varsity Girls 5000 Meter Run Team Scores                        

====================================================================================== 

    Team                                  Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7)  

====================================================================================== 

  1 Kalamazoo Hackett                     42      3    6   10   11   12   21   35   

      3     Mary Ankenbauer           19:52.70  

      6     Lauryn Thompson           21:10.90  

      10    Lindsey Stone             21:54.70  

      11    Quinn Epkey               21:56.60  

      12    Natalie Moyer             21:58.90  

      21    Isabelle Saucier          23:33.80 * 



      35    Maggie Ketels             25:00.90 * 

  2 St Philip Catholic Central            106     1    9   14   34   48   62   68   

      1     Ava Strenge               18:38.80  

      9     Madi Elliott              21:35.20  

      14    Meagan Casterline         22:10.90  

      34    Irene Hibbard             24:57.50  

      48    Lilly Schulz              25:50.40  

      62    Mae Dustin                27:57.50 * 

      68    Emily Cutshall            29:29.30 * 

  3 Marcellus                             119     4   18   28   33   36   41   55   

      4     Emma Pachay               20:10.80  

      18    Johanna Jager             23:17.70  

      28    Lotta Hiltunen            24:34.20  

      33    Morgan Hartline           24:53.40  

      36    Melissa Steinkraus        25:03.30  

      41    Lexi Bainbridge           25:21.20 * 

      55    Amy Steinkraus            27:23.10 * 

  4 Athens                                131     2   16   29   40   44   50   51   

      2     Corra Hamilton            19:38.60  

      16    Jaiden Hurst              22:39.90  

      29    Carolin Hemkes            24:36.90  

      40    Skylar Golyar             25:19.10  

      44    Jasmine McMaster          25:26.70  

      50    Alora Garcia              26:06.90 * 

      51    Alicia Holm               26:22.80 * 

  5 Kalamazoo Christian                   144     7   13   24   26   74    -    -   

      7     Ashley Veldkamp           21:23.60  

      13    Elise Vansparrentak       22:08.70  

      24    Katie Patterson           23:49.70  

      26    Elena Van Loo             24:20.10  

      74    Erin Koning               31:06.40  

  6 Mendon                                169     8   22   37   45   57   72    -   

      8     Mary Leighton             21:30.20  

      22    Julia Sutter              23:44.50  

      37    Makenzie Oatley           25:08.60  

      45    Taylor Schmidt            25:30.20  

      57    Lauren Lash               27:36.40  

      72    Taylor Mailhot            30:00.40 * 

  7 St. Joseph Lake Michigan Catholic     194     5   23   25   70   71    -    -   

      5     Emily Stringer            21:08.20  

      23    Kathryn Sullivan          23:49.00  

      25    Elizabeth Stolte          23:50.20  

      70    Claire Duris              29:38.60  

      71    Bailey Siglow             29:39.70  

  8 Lawrence                              215    27   38   43   53   54    -    -   

      27    Camila Mancera            24:33.40  

      38    Marystel Basurto          25:13.70  

      43    Selena Cobb               25:25.00  

      53    Valerie Norris            26:54.20  

      54    Veronica Cornejo          26:54.30  

  9 New Buffalo                           220    17   39   49   52   63   66   80   

      17    Alilyn Purcell            22:51.20  

      39    Kristen Vanpelt           25:17.50  

      49    Sydney Moore              26:00.50  

      52    Sara Eberly               26:44.50  

      63    Aglaja Petrova            28:10.10  

      66    Anna Vitale               28:32.10 * 

      80    Emma Wolf                 39:30.80 * 

 10 Centreville                           223    20   42   46   56   59   64   65   

      20    Asia Pratel               23:33.30  

      42    Andrea Bell               25:22.10  

      46    Bailee Riess              25:30.21  

      56    Morgan Walton             27:26.90  



      59    Ainsley Webb              27:44.30  

      64    Abby McNamara             28:12.50 * 

      65    Katrina Rigby             28:13.40 * 

 11 Decatur                               251    15   32   60   67   77   79    -   

      15    Veronica Bell             22:18.70  

      32    Liana Mancillas           24:48.91  

      60    Victoria Markle           27:46.80  

      67    Layna Swink               28:39.00  

      77    Angel Krogel              34:49.00  

      79    McKenna Kusmack           39:09.70 * 

 12 Cassopolis Ross Beatty                252    19   31   58   69   75   78    -   

      19    Amy Adams                 23:26.60  

      31    Ameila Ayers              24:48.90  

      58    Zooey Devries             27:42.60  

      69    Rabea Schmucker           29:34.00  

      75    Jasmine Kadlec            34:03.90  

      78    Elisa Martiskainen        38:19.60 * 

 13 Watervliet Grace Christian            287    30   47   61   73   76    -    -   

      30    Grace Stockdale           24:37.70  

      47    Paige Massey              25:41.50  

      61    Riley Hess                27:51.30  

      73    Connor Regalado           30:57.00  

      76    Princess Williams         34:04.00  

 

 


